Robin Engine

Robin

Model EY28

IR K v = 3O LERE

PARTS CATALOG

Spec. No. EY280B71941

ZHEXDOBRIIEME FORNZZR 2 TFEA TSV,

STETFEFEH ISSUE EMD-EP5916
FUII HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD.  |ISSUE DATE| 2603.7




Table of abbreviations/B&EE—&

ABBREVIATIONS/B&3E DESCRIPTION 5 ER
A ) AMPERE TIRT L
AC ] AIR CLEANER IT7oY—7F
AY  ASSEMBLY P Tyt TY -
B BREADTH LN
BB BALL BEARING R ARTULY
CD CENTER DISTANCE bl TR
CP COMPLETE AT Y—hk
CY CYLINDER U4
D DIAMETER PR SR, PR
EX EXPORT i
EX EXHAUST S
FIG FIGURE TA4F¥a7 (Hff)
FR FRONT Al
H HEIGHT B
HZ HERTZ A
IN INCH A »F
IN INTAKE A 2
L LITER )y Rl
L LENGTH X
LH LEFT HAND =
MG MAGNETIC RTRF o
N NUMBER %, B
NRY NEW ROBIN YELLOW HoOv o
0S OIL SENSOR ' ) e V)
0.S. OVER SIZE AT 2 i
P PITCH =%

PD PITCH DIAMETER UL
PTO POWER TAKE OFF ByhEHL
REF REFERENCE L7722 (BE)
RH RIGHT HAND A
RR REAR il
ST STARTER MOTOR AG—5—F—4
STD STANDARD FRHE
SW SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty
SW SWITCH A wF
T THICKNESS B
TH THROTTLE Aoy bl
UN UNIT 1w b
U.s . UNDER SIZE T =X
v VOLTAGE R b
W WASHER WEES
W WATT 7w b )
\i WIDTH ) i -
W/ WITH L E
W/0 WITHOUT IEL

2003/4




CONTENTS

22305 —X
CRANKCASE

95248, EXRY
CRANK, PISTON
AFT—4, TX =X+
INTAKE, EXHAUST
Hir, ARp—k
GOVERNOR, OPERATE
H5—Y 4, RE—F45
COOLING, STARTING
Za—I)L, L—FYh ok
FUEL LUBRICANT
ILOR)YY FINAR
ELECTRIC DEVICE
Foty1)—X
ACCESSORIES

B

FIG.
100

200

300,310

400,420

500,520

600,630,649"

700

900




FIG. 100

290 270 ' . 960—GASKET SET

EY280 234%100003




1 29795 —-2 CRANK CASE
(% 8 E 5 8 8 4 bom w02 |EEESpaggps (MR
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS EROK-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO. | price| NO.
17954 (P
10 | 234-10101-31 CRANKCASE CP 1{STD 2739~ 100
' T5/75A (P
234-10101-21 CRANK CASE CP 1|SID -2738{234-10101-31 100
NV h 4
20 | 227-14202-03 VALVE GUIDE 2| 6. BDX11DX35L - 100
A4y
30 | 044-03000-30 QIL SEAL 1| 30DX45D%8B - 100
PN
-1 40 | 060-03000-20 BALL BEARING 116206 30DX62DX168 - 060-03002-20 100
TRy
50 | 031-00600-20 DOWEL PIN 2| 6DX14. 5L - 100
T
60 | 010-50802-90 SIUD 2| M8X1. 25X30L - 100
T
70 | 010-50601-91 STD 2| M6X1, 0X83L - 100
] 7 :
80 | 040-11400-30 PLIG 2| M14X1., 5X20DX12L - 1100
TR N
90 | 021-11400-20 GASKET 2(14. 1DX19DX2. 3T - 100
=TT IV - CP
210 | 234-10001-01 MAINBEARING COVER CP| 1{B SID - 100
i
220 | (44-03000-30 0IL SEAL 1{ 30DX¥45DX8B - 100
ETNTY
230 | 060-02800-10 BALL: BEARING 1/ 6228, 28DX58DX 168 - 100
NI
240 | 060-03000-20 BALL BEARING 1|6206 30DX62DX16B - 060-03002-20 100
FNHETY CP |
250 | 234-45001-01 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 1 - 100
TN HR-T
260 | 205-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1] 6DX9DX16DX26L - 100
MW= (P
270 | 282-63601-H1 QOIL GAUGE CP 2| M18X1. 5, 1=59+23 5600~ 100
M=
269-63601-03 OIL GAUGE 2| M18X1. 5, 1=59+23 4078-5599 100
Mr— -
227-63601-03 OIL GAUGE 2{M18X1. 5,1=59+23 -4077 100
T AR
280 | X21-31600-20 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER |5600- 100
‘ T Zb
021-31600-20 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER |2648-5599 100
¥ A
021-31600~10 GASKET 21 16DX23DX1. 5T RUBBER ~2647|021-31600-20 100
AR, ATPYATIN -
200 | 234-16001-03 GASKET (BEARING COV)[ 1/T=0.3 - 100
T & TUv AY
300 | 001-14082-80 BOLT AND WASHER AY 8 - 100
FZ AV
610 [ 234-13001-23 CYLINDER HEAD 1|31ID - 100
' IRk CP, A
620 | 234-15001-21 GASKET CP (HEAD) 1|T=1.5 5600~ 100 |
TR CP, AT
o 234-15001-11 GASKET CP (HEAD) 1 T=1.5 5570-5599 100




FIG. 100

290 270 ' . 960—GASKET SET

EY280 234%100003




1 2909 i—2 CRANK CASE
REF [ & & 5 8 B & % BN # 2% |EEESgagpgs (MR
NO.; PART NUMBER § PART WNAME [QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pricE| NO.
IR CP, AV
620 | 234-15001-01 GASKET CP (HEAD) 1[T=1.5 -b569 100
T35 Wk
630 | 011-00800-10 FLANGE BOLT 8| MBX1. 25X17DX40L - 100
SATYMIN - CP :
810 | 234-14301-01 TAPPET COVER CP 1 - 100
757 -+ CP
820 | 234-14401-01 BREATHER PLATE CP 1 - 100
AP, SR -
830 | 234-16006-13 GASKET (TAPPET COV) 141=0.8 5600~ 100
IR, SN -
234-16006-03 GASKET (TAPPET COV) 1{T=0.8 -5599 100
BRI, T -
340 | 234-16007-03 GASKET (BREATHER PL) |- 1|T=1.5 - 100
T35 K Ik
860 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 2| M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 100
, R ‘
960 | 234-99001-17 GASKET SET 1 - , 100




FIG. 200

—310

@A
330

: %* 340
E 320

EY280

2340200002




2990y, YAV

CRANK, PISTON

EBRET

it il

REF. | # & B BB & & mofmK # 0% |BEESlapgsgs (V5O
NO,| PART NUMBER | PART NAME [aTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/W0. | prIcE| NO.
730777 P
10 | 234-20101-11 CRANK SHAFT CP 1]1=202 - 200
TR
20 | 234-22301-03 CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1|28. 2DX50DX21B N=19 - 200
PN TR
30 [ 032-30300-10 WOODRUFF KEY 1{ 3BX6HX16D - 200
A4
40 | 023-02800-10 SPACER 1{28. 3DX38DX0. 6T - 200
-
41 | 023-02800-20 SPACER 1{28. 3DX38DX0. 8T - 200
W
42 | 023-02800-30 SPACER 1|28, 3DX38DX1. 0T - 200
Tk
50 | 002-18180-00 NUT 1 - 200
RV TIA
60 j 003-20180-00 SPRING WASHER 1 - 200
: TIN TR ;
70 | 032-30300-10 HOODRUFF KEY 1} 3BX6HX16D - 1200
BN MY
310 | 234-22551-00 CONNECTING ROD AY 1{1000DX25B 230-16D | 5935~ 200
TR II AY
234-22501-10 CONECTING ROD AY 1/ 100CDX25B 28D-16D | 2770-0934 200
AN AY
234-22501-00 CONECTING ROD AY 1{100CDX258 28D-16D -2769| 234-22501-10 200
TR IR R
320 | 227-23001-13 CONNECTING ROD BOLT |  2|M7X1.0X13.5DX38L | 2770- 200
BIFAT R b
234-23001-03 CONECTING ROD BOLT | 2| M7XL. (X38L. ~2769| 227-23001-13 200
WAV '
330 1 234-23101-03 0IL SCRAPER 1 - 200
R 977
340 | 234-23201-03 ROD ROCK WASHER 1 -2769 200
Ay
300 | 234-23301-03 PISTON PIN 1| 16DX10DX56L - 200
LAk
360 | 234-23411-03 PISTON 1| STD. (75DX43. 5H) 5600- 200
[ '
234-23401-03 PISTON 1{STD. (750X56H) -5599 200
B A
361 | 234-23412-03 PISTON 1/0.25 0.$. (750%43. 5H) | 5600- 200
A
234-23402-03 PTSTON 110.25 0.5 (75D¥56H) -0ba9 200
L' Aby
362 | 234-23413-03 PISION 1]0.50 0.3. (750¥43. SH) | 5600~ 200
E° AR
234-23403-03 PISTON 110.50 0. 5. (75DXS6H) -0099 200
£ AR R
370 | 234-23501-07 PISTON RING SET 1|STD. (75D) - 200
B AR e
371 | 234-23502-07 PISTON RING SET 1/0.25 0.8. (75D) - 200
b AR 2
372 | 234-23503-07 PISTON RING SET 1/0.50 0.3. (75D) - 200
w7
380 4 056-51600-10 CLIP 217. 1DX1. 4D - 200




FIG. 300

320

EY280

2340300004 -




3 Avy—, 13-}

INTAKE, EXHAUST

3

_| FLANGE BOLT

REF[ B B OE BB R 4 B BN # 0T |EEESpagpgs (EEMe
NO.f PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROM-T 0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/N0.| pRr1cel NO.
BV CP
10 | 234-31601-11 CAM SBAFT CP 1|1=200 25DX60L 2982- 300
hhv7H CP
234~31601-01 CAM SHAFT CP 1) L=200 25DX60L -2981 234-31601-11 300
LIl
20 | 234-31601-13 CAM SHAFT 11200 25DX60L 2082~ 300
AT
234-31601-03 CAMSHAFT 1{1=200 25DX60L . -2981]234-31601-13 300
WATHEY :
30 | 234-33201-03 CAMSHAFT GEAR 1{30. 2DX96DX21B N=38 - 300
PR IR-
40 | 032-30300-10 WOODRUFE KEY 1] 3BX6HX16D - 300
VAW
50 [ 234-33301-03 TAPPET 2 24DX7DX43. TL - 300
NN
60 | 227-33601-03 VALVE SPRING 2| 20D%2. 3DX37L N=8 - 300
‘ Rz ;
70 | 234-33701-03 SPRING RETATNER 2 - + 1300
AF-INET
80 | 234-301-03 | INTAKE VALVE 1] 31. 5DX6. 5DX9L. 4L - 300
BTN
00 | 234-33501-03 | EXHAUST VALVE 1) 28. 5DX6. SDX9L, 4L 3 300
W
100 | 023-03001-70 | SPACRR 1] 30. 3DX40DKO. 6T - 300
WY
101 | 023-03001-80 | SPACER 1] 30. 3DX40DX0. 87 - 300
]
102 |023-03001-90 | SPACER 1 30. 30%40DK1. OT - 300
W _
110 | 032-00700-90 KEY 1 - 300
T
120 | 020-00800-20 HASHER 1|8. SDX35D¥4. oT - 300
U & 7YY AY
130 | 001-13081-60 BOLT & WASHER AY I - 300
175 (P
310 | 234-30101-01 MUFFLER CP 1 - 300
¥77-I"- (P :
320 | 234-34201-01 MUFFLER COVER CP 1 - 300
T
330 | 234-35301-01 MUFFLER BRACKET 1 - 300
TR CP, 20" Ak
340 | 234-35201-21 GASKET CP(EXHAUST} 1|T=1.5 26D 8 5DX52P | 5600- 300
IR P,z -2k
234-35201-11 GASKET CP(EXHAUST) 1|T=1.5 26D 9D¥52P  |5570-5599 300
IR CP X)) -2k
234-35201-01 GASKET CP(EXHAUST) 1{T=1.5 26D SDX52P -0b6% 300
'l
350 | 017-00800-30 NUT 2 MBX1. 25X6. oH 4962- 300
Tk
002-19080-00 NUT 2 -4961 300
T35 Wb
© (360 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4| M6X 1. 0X14DX8L. - 300
T3 W
(11-00600-10 1| M6X1. 0X14DX8L - 300




FIG. 100

290 270 ' . 960—GASKET SET

EY280 234%100003




3 4vF-y, T¥V-R}

INTAKE, EXHAUST

REF|% & F 5|8 & & a2 |EEEFlnsgezs FIG.
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAMNWE REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO. ND,
T8
375 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 11 M6XL. 0X14DX12L - 300
M- AY
510 | 234-32623-10 ATR CLEANER AY 1{ CYCLONE (CHIMNEY) 4750~ 310
77+ AY
234-32628-00 ATR CLEANER AY 1| CYCLONE (CHIMNEY) -4749 310
N
- 2 [ 234-36003-08 PACKING - 310
7 oA
- 3 207-32690-08 GROMMET - 310
IVAVMEYR
520 | 234-32607-07 ELEMENT SET 1| CYCLONE 4750~ 310
WiAE
234-32604-07 ELEMENT SET 1| CYCLONE -4749 310
1713
o0 | 234-32901-03 INSULATOR - 300
- BRI, 479305 ;
550 | 234-35901-13 GASKET (INSULATOR) 1|T=0.5 28D 6.5DX46P {5600- * 1300
IR, 477204 .
234-35901-03 GASKET (INSULATOR) 1|T=0. 3 28D 6. SDX46P -5599 300
Rk, A73b-4
560 | 234-35902-03 GASKET2 (INSULATOR) 1{T=0. 2 25D 6. HDX46P - 300
I T T AY
1570 ) 226-39212-00 NUT AND WASHER AY 2{M6X1. OX14DX6H ¥/SW | 3013- 300
ly
002-17060-00 WT -3012 300
ATV e
570 | 003-20060-00 SPRING WASHER ~3012 300
W & T AY
580 1 001-10061-20 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 300
sy CP
h8b | 234-36501-01 LOCK WASHER CP -3012 300
17" (P
675 | 206-43901-01 KNOB CP -2465 300
N -N AT
850 | 085-10800-00 RUBBER PIPE 8DX11D - 300




FIG. 400

-
Ql

FIG. 420

2340400003

EY280




4 Hr3F, ARV—}

GOVERNOR, OPERATE

|5 8 F 5|8 & & omoms om0 = |EEES|pagpge (EEE
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAMNE |OTY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| prIcE| NO,
PATHAT- P '
10 | 234-42301-11 GOVERNOR LEVER CP 1 3440- 400
FAHAT- CP
234-42301-01 | GOVERNOR LEVER CP 1 ~3439 400
PREATE
20 | 234-42201-03 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1 - 400
N
30 | 234-42701-01 GOVERNCR ROD 1 - 400
N ATV
4) | 234-42801-13 ROD SPRING 1 - 400
mr
50 [ 003-13060-00 CLIP 2 - 400
I & T AY
60 [ 001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 1 - 400
¥l
70 | 018-60600-20 NUT 1| M6X1. 0X4. 9H SQUARE - 400
: N7 ,
80 | 234-42503-23 GOVERNOR SPRING 1]9. 9DX1. 5DX83L: N=10. 5] 3532~ + 1400
N
234-42503-13 GOVERNOR SPRING 119. 9DX1. 5DX82L N=10.5{  -3b31 400
_ AR T/ CP 2
200 | 234-43308-11 SPEED CONTROL CP 2 | 1 3440~ 420
AR Ih0-h CP 2 -
234-43308-01 SPEED CONTROL CP 2 | 1 -3439 420
W
210 | 011-60400-10 BOLT i - 420
A1
230 1 004-31053-00 SCREN 1 - 420
Ik
240 | 002-17050-00 NUT 1 - 420
. 1
260 | 014-00400-20 SCREW 1| M4X0. TX2TL - 420
T/NRAT A
265 | 205-46003-23 CONTROL SPRING 1{5. SDX1. ODX13L N=7.5 - 420
TAE R CP
280 | 226-43101-01 LINK PIVOT CP 1 - 420
Y7 T
290 | 234-44201-13 WIRE BRACKET 1 3440- 420
DAYT 3 CP
234-44201-01 WIRE BRACKET CP 1 -3439 420
T7E bR
293 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1{M6X1. 0X14DX12L ~ 420




FIG. 500

11 4935 -6-5 72 -3 -4  -13 -1
| } ] | I | | I
I

- 210 . 234-50121-00

[
210 234-50111-00

EY280 2340600003




S y-NVF Ay—F74VT

COOLING, STARTING

REF W B E 5|8 & & %o w2 |EEES|pagegs VPR
ND.| PART NUMBER | PART NAMWE |QTY REMARKS FRON-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/M0. | pr1cE| NO.
TWNGT 77 (P
10 | 234-51702-16 BLOWER HOUSING CP 1|B SCARLET - 500
A, MR 37 (F774)
20 | 073-20040-50 LABEL (CHIKUSUI) 1|50%%5 - 500
T T
40 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 5| M6XL. 0X14DX12L - 500
A
60 | 234-52601-03 CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 - 500
AW, T Ah
70 | 234-91801-H3 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) 1 5600~ 500
AN, T -h
234-01801-13 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) [ 1 3135-5599 500
AW, T Sh
934-1801-03 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) | 1 -3134|234-01801-13 500
T W
80 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1| MoX1. 0X14DX12L - 500
. ATR I - ,
90 | 234-52701-13 HEAD COVER 1 4535~ 1500
AR - .
234-52701-03 HEAD COVER 1 -4534 500
TIN5 AY
210 | 234-50121-00 RECOIL STARTER AY 1{B 170PD 2466~ 520
TIN5 AY
234-50111-00 RECOIL STARTER AY 1{B 170PD ~2465] 234-50121-00 520
AT T
- 215-50515-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1 2466~ 520
WA KT
106-50116-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1 ~2465 520
- CP
- 234-50120-18 REEL (P 1 2466- 520
7 CP
207-50122-18 REELL (P 1 -2465 520
| W5 T
- 234-50183-08 STARTER ROPE 1 2466~ 520
-7
106-50113-08 STARTER ROPE  LIGHT, 1 -2465 520
BT
- 227-50100-08 STARTER KNOB 1 2466~ 520
3517 <
206-50101-08 STARTER KNOB 1 -2465 520
, FFF
- 161-50125-08 RATCHET 2 2466- 520
FFIIR
106-50128-18 RATCHET 2 -2465 520
TI9537 K0T
- 227-50131-08 FRICTION SPRING 1 2466~ 520
AT
106-50132-08 FRICTION SPRING 1 =2465 520
W7 AT
- 227-50135-08 RETURN "SPRING 2 2466- 520
' WA
106-50137-08 RETURN SPRING 1{B LIGHT ~2465 520
P -}
- § | 106-50144-08 "} FRICTION PLATE 1 -2465 520




FIG. 500

11 4935 -6-5 72 -3 -4  -13 -1
| } ] | I | | I
I

- 210 . 234-50121-00

[
210 234-50111-00

EY280 2340600003




S ¥=Yr¥ RY—-FAVT

COOLING, STARTING

REF\ B & & 5|8 & & 6 omH @ 0 E(EEES|pagegs (Mg
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/No. | pricE| NO.
R7Ar TTA
- 9 106-50185-08 THRUST WASHER 1 —2465 520
T
- 10 { 106-50136-08 CLIP 1 —2465 920
-5~ 7°-)- (P
- 11} 234-50146-18 STERTER PULLEY CP 1 2466- 520
-5 7-)-
234-50145-08 STARTING PULLEY 1 -2465 620
JTHYT
- 13| 227-50150-08 KNOB CAP 1 2466- 020
FrO 4N
~- 35| 252-50150-08 RATCHET GUIDE 1 2466- 520
‘ v A1
- 49 | 227-50152-08 SET SCREH 1 2466- 520
TR W
220 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4| M6X1. 0X14DX8L - 500
. T35 .
230 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT 11 46X1. 0X14DX14L 2466~ . 1500
TiAH Wb
011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 3| M6X1. 0X14DX12L -2465 900




&

FIG. 640

&

EY280

2340600003




6 7a1—x)u, V—TYH}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

W% & E 2|8 B & BojEH @ oz |EEERnagags (MEEEEG
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS EROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pr1cE| NO.
71-1)lyy CP
10 | 234-61092-01 FUEL TANK CP 1[5.5L Y W/GAG SCARLET| 2466~ 600
J1-1i (P
234-61005-01 FUEL TANK CP 15.5L Y W/GAG SCARLET| 2466 600
AN, -7
20 | 073-20047-10 LABEL (CAUTION) 1/ 38X111 JAPAN 3074~ 600
AN, -3
073-20017-71 LABEL{CAUTION) 1139X111 JAPAN -3073 600
7= Em 7T (P
30 | 043-04300-15 FUEL TANK CAP CP 1| 42. 5DX68DX14H - 600
TI-2N AN
40 | 064-13600-10 FUEL FILTER 1} 36DX46D¥43H - 600
T1-ZAMN~F AY
50 | 064-20021-01 FUEL STRAINER AY 1 - 630
Y2
~ 1 064-20002-20 FILTER 1 - 630
‘ BRI .
- 2| 064-20002-30 GASKET 1 - 1630
W7 (Huz)
- 3| 064-20019-10 CUP (NYLON) 1 - 630
Tk
- 41 064-20003-20 NUT 1 - 630
VRS -
- 5| 064-20002-50 GASKET 2 - 630
NEE
- 7] 064-20002-40 BANJO BOLT 1 - 630
Y Ibh
- 8 064-20027-90 LOCK BOLT 1 - 630
0
~ 9 064-20003-30 0-RING 1 - 630
Ik
- 10 | 064-20024-10 LOCK NUT 1 - 630
o
- 15 | 064-20032-30 SPRING 1 - 630 | .
RTATA
53 | 003-20100-00 SPRING WASHER 1 - 600
7709 HIk : ,
60 | 002-33080-00 FLANGE NUT 4 - 600
72 47° 2 CP
70 | 234-62602-01 FUEL PIPE 2 CP 1 - 600
NN 47
80 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1{6DX12D - 600
AT
90 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2| 11. 5DX8BX0. 7T - 600
N3
05 | 052-10700-42 BANJO 1|7, 20X7. 2DX25L - 600
N AT
100 | 085-00500-00 YINYL PIPE 1| 5DX8D - 600
: T
115 | 056-10800-10 HOSE CLAMP 2| 7. 8DX6BX0. 6T - 600
' T3, A+
120 | 234-65101-23 BRACKET (STRAINER) 1 3440- 600
| 7, A
234-65101-11 BRACKET (STRAINER) | -3439 600




&

FIG. 640

&

EY280

2340600003




6 72—z, V=FYH

FUEL, LUBRICANT

REF|% B % 5|8 & & % ;g B 2= |BEES|pagpgs (EREE
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME (QTY REMARKS FROM~T0 | INTERCHANGERBLE P/NO.| pr1cE| NO.

W & T AY

122 | 001-10061-20 BOLT AND WASHER AY 1 - 600
711 47" 6 CP

171 | 234-62606-01 FUEL PIPE 6CP 1 6DX12DX200L - 600
- AT '

172 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1{6DX12D - 600
377

173 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2| 11. 5DX8BX0. 7T - 600
71=1WN°47° (P

174 | 226-62603-11 FUEL PIPE CP 1] 6DX12DX370L - 600
N -N 47

175 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1{6DX12D - 600
H-Rr7sr

176 | 056-11100-20 HOSE: CLANP 2{ 11. 5DX3BX0. TT - 600
JETW 47 (P :

178 | 226-62616-01 FUEL PIPE (P 1| 60X12DX55L - 600-

. NN AT ,

179 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1)6DX12D - -1 600
W=A57/T .

180 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2| 11. SDX8BX0. 7T - 600
F1-7"1%99

181 | 234-67101-03 T CONNECTOR 1 - 600
9507

183 | 056-60001-70 CLAMP 1] 8. 5DX10BX95LX0. 7T - 600
9377

185 | 056-60002-50 CLAMP 2] 6. SDX10BX95L.X0. 6T - 1 600
707 &Y

210 | 234-62308-10 CARBURETOR AY 1 - 640
AN NWT

- 1| 234-62541-08 THROTTLE VALVE 1| #150 - 640
1

- 2| 209-62351-08 SCREW 2 - 640
F-INNT

- 3| 234-62525-08 CHOKE VALVE 1 - 6540
FyUN!

- 4| 237-62451-08 SCREW 2 - 640
N AR 19 _

- 51 128-62420-08 PILOT JET 1|#37.5 - 640
Y vy

- 6| 209-62305-08 PILOT SCREW 1 ~ 640

, AN 1

- 71 206-62446-08 SPRING 2 - 640
WA- AY, 73

- 8| 234-62521-08 LEVER AY (CHOKE) 1 - 640
W

- 0] 234-62550-08 RING (CHOKE) 1 - 64()
H7r AY, A

- 11| 234-62532-08 SHAET AY (THROTTLE) 1 - 640
bk

- 12 | 129-62351-08 BOLT 1 - 640
Iz _

- 13| 226-62550-08 RING 1 - 640
=NV R AY _

- 14 | 224-62312-18 NEEDLE VALVE-A 1 - 64(}_




&

FIG. 640

&

EY280

2340600003




6 7a2—xi, b—-FYH b

FUEL, LUBRICANT

fesin =] ==,
(% & B 5|8 8 & B o# B |EEES|pagpgs (MR
MO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAMNE |QTV REMARKS FROM-T( | INTERCHANGEABLE P/W0.| pRr1cE[ NO.

k7

- 15 | 214-62515-08 PIN 1 - 640
=k TN~ F7 -

~ 16 | 224-62652-(8 FLOAT CHAMBER BODY 1 = 640
1A=t T

- 17| 207-62345-08 INSERT WASHER 1 - 640
TN Ny _

- 18 | 206-62540-08 CHAMBER PACKING 1 - 640
-1 Y

- 19| 234-62506-08 FLOT &Y 1 - 640
Ny

- 20 | 234-62440-08 NOZZLE 1 - 640
W47 8Y

- 21 | 234-62425-08 PIPE AY 1 - 640
=79 LIh

- 22 | 234-62401-08 MAIN JET 1{#97.5 - 640
P

- 23 | 227-62450-08 BOLT 1 - 1640
T

- 24 | 226-62701-08 CLIP 1 - 640
AL, 1° AP

- 40 | 224-62452-08 SCREW 1 - 640




FIG. 700

EY280 | ' | 23407700003




(e ARV E AT S

ELECTRIC DEVICE

REF | % % F 3|8 & & mEH w0 F |FERSaguags 7R
NG| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/0.| pRr1ce| NO.
73444 CP
10 | 234-70141-01 FLYWHEEL CP 1 4078~ 700
T4 CP :
234-70103-11 FLYWHEEL CP 1 3958-4077 700
73iA- CP
234-70103-01 FLYWHEEL CP 1 -3957|234-70122-08 700
‘ 49" 3724 (P
11 | 234-70121-31 TGNITION COIL CP 1 olib- 00
49" 293740 (P :
234-70121-21 TGNTTION COIL CP 1 3774-5114 700
49" =53724) CP
234-70121-11 IGNITION COIL CP 1 -3773 700
377 M '
12 | 234-70166-01 LAMP COIL 1 - |234-70140-08 700
B & Uy AY
30 | 001-17062-50 BOLT & WASHER AY 4 - 700
’ My 1 (P .
50 | 214-73201-01 WIRE 1 CP 1|1=60 BLACK -3073 1700
MUF AY
60 | X66-00003-61 SWITCH AY 1 5600- 700
_ MUF AY
(66-00003-61 SWITCH AY 1 3632-5989 700
MMYF &Y
066-00003-60 SWITCH AY 1 3074-3531 700
AT E 57
066-20000-11 STOP BUTTON 1 -~3073]066-99002-17 700
F 7 VT
70 | 015-00400-90 TAPPING SCREW 2| MX10L 3074- 700
R[N i
015-00400-10 TAPPING SCREN 2| MAXSL -3073 700
7Ry
80 | 226-79501-03 GROMMET 1/ 8DX14DX7. 5H - 700
y77 (P
90 | 206-75501-01 CLAMP CP 1] 10DXM6X12BX0. 6T - 700
=TI
100 | 065-01404-20 SPARK PLUG 1|NGK BPRGHS 3174~ 700
W= '
065-01402-10 SPARK PLUG 1{NGK BPEHS -3113 700
W97 303007
110 | 065-50000-51 SPARK PLUG CAP 1 - 700
7777 (P
170 | 207-75001-01 CLAMP CP 1 - |056-60002-60 00
PR I
176 | 015-20600-50 TAPPING BOLT 1| M6X13DX10L, - 700

- -




FIG. 900

10

EY280

2340900002




9 Fre¥y-X ACCESSORIES

REF, | & % 5| B & & By m 0T |IEESapgpgs (M
NO,| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |ATY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRricE| NO.
Trer-ET
10 | 226-90304-00 ACCESORY TOOL KIT 1 ~ 900
W=7
410 | 083-00000-10 RETURN SPRING 1 - 900




